reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period.  Although management believes the
estimates and assumptions are reasonable, they are based upon information available at the time the estimate or
judgment is made and actual amounts could differ from those estimates.

9

University of California, Berkeley
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
YEARS ENDED JUNE 30, 2013 AND 2012

Comparative information
Effective July 1, 2012, Berkeley changed its accounting policy to include its share of the unfunded portion of the
actuarially-determined annual required contributions to the University of California Retirement Plan (UCRP) and
the University of California Retiree Health Benefit Trust (UCRHBT). The cumulative effect of this change in
accounting treatment is reflected in Berkeley’s restated 2012 statement of net position and statement of revenues,
expenses and changes in net position, summarized as follows:

(in thousands of dollars)
As Previously Reported Adjustments As Restated

Statement of Net Position
Obligations to UCRP -   $199,612 $199,612
Obligations for retiree health benefits -   567,605 567,605
Noncurrent liabilities 1,897,131 767,217 2,664,348
Total net position 4,571,750 (767,217) 3,804,533
Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
UCRP benefits $57,929 $28,548 $86,477
Retiree health benefits 26,344 92,680 119,024
Total operating expenses 2,155,397 121,228 2,276,625
Operating loss (552,639) (121,228) (673,867)
Decrease in net position (9,828) (121,228) (131,056)
Net position, cumulative effect of change in accounting treatment -   (645,989) (645,989)
Net position, beginning of year, as restated 4,581,578   (645,989) 3,935,589
Net position, end of year 4,571,750 (767,217) 3,804,533

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

NOTE 1:  CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

UC maintains centralized management for substantially all of its cash.  Cash in Berkeley’s demand deposit accounts
is minimized by sweeping available cash balances into UC’s investment accounts on a daily basis.  At June 30, 2013
and 2012, the carrying amount of Berkeley’s demand deposits, held in nationally recognized banking institutions,
was $1.9 million and $2.0 million, respectively.

Berkeley does not have a significant exposure to foreign currency risk in demand deposit accounts.  Accounts held
in foreign countries maintain minimum operating balances with the intent to reduce potential foreign exchange risk